NRECA Record of Attendance - as of 1/21/2026

Mr. Floyd Wayne Harrell , CCD, BLC, DGC
Edgecombe-Martin County EMC

PO Box 188

Tarboro, NC 27886-0188

NRECA Certificates Awarded

Date Sent

09/23/2016
09/23/2016
01/26/2026

Certificate

Board Leadership

Credentialed Cooperative Dir

Director Gold Credential (Expires 12/31/2027)

NRECA Course Attendance History

Date Attended
11/18/2025

01/27/2025
03/03/2024

03/02/2024
03/05/2023

02/06/2023
02/23/2021
03/10/2019
03/09/2019
02/11/2019
03/27/2018
03/26/2018
03/25/2018

07/20/2016
07/19/2016
07/18/2016
07/17/2016

07/16/2016

07/15/2016

12/16/2015
12/15/2015
12/14/2015
12/13/2015
12/12/2015

12/11/2015
09/08/2015

Course

913.10 Cooperative Fundamentals, Legacy and Economic
Impact

281.10 Director's Conference

959.10 Boardroom Challenges -Connecting Theory to
Action

984.10 The Road to Resiliency: The Board’s Responsibility

958.10 Succession Planning: Developing the Purpose-
Driven Organization

281.10 Director's Conference

295.10 TechAdvantage Conference

955.10 Your Board’s Culture: Its Impact on Effectiveness
943.10 Conversation Skills Outside the Boardroom
281.10 Director's Conference

281.10 Director's Conference

974.10 Rate Strategies

977.10 Equity Management and Boardroom Decision
Making

930.10 Ethics and Governance Workshop
925.10 Co-op Bylaws: Guiding Principles & Current Issues
919.10 Cooperative Structure: A Strategic Advantage

963.10 Strategic Technologies and their Impact on the
Cooperative

921.10 Risk Oversight — The Board’s Role in Risk
Management

914.10 Cooperative Communications and Public Opinion -
The Director’s Perspective

2630.10 Strategic Planning

2610.10 Understanding the Electric Business

935.10 Appraising and Compensating the CEO

957.10 How to Evaluate and Improve Board Performance

924.10 When Disaster Strikes - Continuity Management
and Emergency Response Planning for Directors

901.10 Rules and Procedures for Effective Board Meetings

964.10 Communicating the New Energy Landscape
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NRECA Course Attendance History
Date Attended Course

06/07/2015 2640.10 Financial Decision Making
06/06/2015 2620.10 Board Roles & Relationships
06/05/2015 2600.10 Director Duties & Liabilities
Total
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Status
Passed
Passed

Passed

Grade

Credit Earned
1.00

1.00

1.00

29.00



