

**NRECA Record of Attendance - as of 1/21/2026**

Mr. Floyd Wayne Harrell , CCD, BLC, DGC  
 Edgecombe-Martin County EMC  
 PO Box 188

Tarboro, NC 27886-0188

**NRECA Certificates Awarded**

Date Sent	Certificate
09/23/2016	Board Leadership
09/23/2016	Credentialed Cooperative Dir
01/26/2026	Director Gold Credential (Expires 12/31/2027)

**NRECA Course Attendance History**

Date Attended	Course	Status	Grade	Credit Earned
11/18/2025	913.10 Cooperative Fundamentals, Legacy and Economic Impact	Passed	P	1.00
01/27/2025	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
03/03/2024	959.10 Boardroom Challenges -Connecting Theory to Action	Passed	P	1.00
03/02/2024	984.10 The Road to Resiliency: The Board's Responsibility	Passed	P	1.00
03/05/2023	958.10 Succession Planning: Developing the Purpose-Driven Organization	Passed	P	1.00
02/06/2023	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
02/23/2021	295.10 TechAdvantage Conference	Passed	P	1.00
03/10/2019	955.10 Your Board's Culture: Its Impact on Effectiveness	Passed	P	1.00
03/09/2019	943.10 Conversation Skills Outside the Boardroom	Passed	P	1.00
02/11/2019	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
03/27/2018	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
03/26/2018	974.10 Rate Strategies	Passed	P	1.00
03/25/2018	977.10 Equity Management and Boardroom Decision Making	Passed	P	1.00
07/20/2016	930.10 Ethics and Governance Workshop	Passed	P	1.00
07/19/2016	925.10 Co-op Bylaws: Guiding Principles & Current Issues	Passed	P	1.00
07/18/2016	919.10 Cooperative Structure: A Strategic Advantage	Passed	P	1.00
07/17/2016	963.10 Strategic Technologies and their Impact on the Cooperative	Passed	P	1.00
07/16/2016	921.10 Risk Oversight – The Board's Role in Risk Management	Passed	P	1.00
07/15/2016	914.10 Cooperative Communications and Public Opinion - The Director's Perspective	Passed	P	1.00
12/16/2015	2630.10 Strategic Planning	Passed	P	1.00
12/15/2015	2610.10 Understanding the Electric Business	Passed	P	1.00
12/14/2015	935.10 Appraising and Compensating the CEO	Passed	P	1.00
12/13/2015	957.10 How to Evaluate and Improve Board Performance	Passed	P	1.00
12/12/2015	924.10 When Disaster Strikes - Continuity Management and Emergency Response Planning for Directors	Passed	P	1.00
12/11/2015	901.10 Rules and Procedures for Effective Board Meetings	Passed	P	1.00
09/08/2015	964.10 Communicating the New Energy Landscape	Passed	P	1.00

**NRECA Course Attendance History**

<b>Date Attended</b>	<b>Course</b>	<b>Status</b>	<b>Grade</b>	<b>Credit Earned</b>
06/07/2015	2640.10 Financial Decision Making	Passed	P	1.00
06/06/2015	2620.10 Board Roles & Relationships	Passed	P	1.00
06/05/2015	2600.10 Director Duties & Liabilities	Passed	P	1.00
<b>Total</b>				<b>29.00</b>